

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD**

CROSS OBJECTION No. 57 of 2017
In
LETTERS PATENT APPEAL No. 45 of 2015
In
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION No. 11114 of 2012

=====

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE....Appellant(s)
Versus
NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT &
2....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance :

Mr SALIL M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1
Mr BHARAT JANI, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 3
Ms ARCHANA U AMIN, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 1
Ms TRUSHA K PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
and
HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA
23rd August 2017

ORAL ORDER (PER : HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH)

ADMIT. Learned advocate Ms. Archana U Amin appears and waives service of notice of admission for and on behalf of defendant no. 1; Ms. Trusha K Patel, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India appears and waives service on behalf of the Defendant no. 2, and learned advocate Ms. Mohini Bhavsar appears and waives service of notice of admission for and on behalf of the Defendant No. 3.

To be heard with **First Appeal No. 45 of 2015.**

[M.R Shah, J.]

[B.N Karia, J.]

Prakash